
7

Dundee bus station - Glamis - Kirriemuir Square
Service operates from 13/05/2024 until further notice

Service operates Monday to Saturday

Service does not run New Year's Day, January 2nd (Scotland), Good Friday, Easter Monday, Spring Bank Holiday, May Day, August Bank Holiday, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, Boxing Day, New Year's Eve,

Inbound, Monday to Friday

22D1 221 221

Kirriemuir, Kirriemuir High Street, at 07:33 09:38 16:38

Northmuir, Northmuir Northmuir Golf 07:38 09:43 16:43

Southmuir, Southmuir Duthie Street, opp 07:45 09:50 16:50

Glamis, Glamis Primary School, opp 07:53 09:58 16:58

Charleston, Charleston Bus Shelter, at 07:57 10:02 17:02

Westhall Terrace, Westhall Terrace Westhall 10:18 17:18

Tealing, Tealing Balmuir, opp 08:09

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 08:29 10:33 17:33

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 08:33 10:36 17:36
1 Journey does not run New Year's Day, January 2nd (Scotland), Christmas Day, Boxing Day

Journey also runs Good Friday, Easter Monday, Spring Bank Holiday, May Day, August Bank Holiday, Christmas Eve, New Year's Eve, Christmas Day Holiday, Boxing Day Holiday, New Year's Day Holiday

Christmas Day Holiday, Boxing Day Holiday, New Year's Day Holiday



8

Inbound, Saturday

221

Kirriemuir, Kirriemuir High Street, at 07:34

Northmuir, Northmuir Northmuir Golf Course, 07:39

Southmuir, Southmuir Duthie Street, opp 07:46

Glamis, Glamis Primary School, opp 07:54

Charleston, Charleston Bus Shelter, at 07:58

Westhall Terrace, Westhall Terrace Westhall 08:14

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 08:29

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre Bus 08:32
1 Journey does not run New Year's Day, January 2nd (Scotland), Good Friday, Easter Monday, Spring Bank Holiday, May Day, August Bank Holiday, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, Boxing Day, New Year's

Eve, Christmas Day Holiday, Boxing Day Holiday, New Year's Day Holiday



9

Outbound, Monday to Friday

221 221 221

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre Seagate 08:45 15:45 17:45

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre Forum 08:49 15:49 17:49

Westhall Terrace, Westhall Terrace Murroes 09:04 16:04 18:04

Tealing, Tealing Tealing Road End, at 09:09 16:09 18:09

Charleston, Charleston Bus Shelter, opp 09:19 16:19 18:19

Glamis, Glamis Mary Countess Way, at 09:23 16:23 18:23

Southmuir, Southmuir Duthie Street, at 18:31

Northmuir, Northmuir Northmuir Golf Course, at 18:38

Kirriemuir, Kirriemuir Bank Street, at 18:43

Kirriemuir, Kirriemuir High Street, at 09:35 16:35
1 Journey does not run New Year's Day, January 2nd (Scotland), Christmas Day, Boxing Day

Journey also runs Good Friday, Easter Monday, Spring Bank Holiday, May Day, August Bank Holiday, Christmas Eve, New Year's Eve, Christmas Day Holiday, Boxing Day Holiday, New Year's Day Holiday



10

Outbound, Saturday

221

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre Seagate 17:45

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre Forum 17:49

Westhall Terrace, Westhall Terrace Murroes 18:04

Tealing, Tealing Tealing Road End, at 18:09

Charleston, Charleston Bus Shelter, opp 18:19

Glamis, Glamis Mary Countess Way, at 18:23

Southmuir, Southmuir Duthie Street, at 18:31

Northmuir, Northmuir Northmuir Golf Course, at 18:38

Kirriemuir, Kirriemuir Bank Street, at 18:43
1 Journey does not run New Year's Day, January 2nd (Scotland), Good Friday, Easter Monday, Spring Bank Holiday, May Day, August Bank Holiday, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, Boxing Day, New Year's

Eve, Christmas Day Holiday, Boxing Day Holiday, New Year's Day Holiday

Created by TransXChange Publisher 2.4_5 on Fri Mar 29 11:39:45 UTC 2024 from source document S022-None--SCFI-ESAR-2024-05-13-Angus_Timeplan_1305-EBSR.xml using schema version 2.4.


